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M E M O R A N D U M  

EST & Y under NULM 
(ICmploymcnt by Skill Training and I'laccmcnt) 

1;unds arc hereby electronically rclcascd in favour oSdiSTcrcnt IJI.I3s, as pcr details 
in t'agc-2 li)r iniplc~ncntation of  EST & P component o f  NIJI,M by the IJ1.13 adhering 
to tcrrns and conditions mcntioncd in sanctioned memorandum issued by SIJIIA. 

f'aymcnt to thc rcspcctive trainor agcncylics should be made in pl~ascs and strictl\, 
in accordance with 'payment milcstonc' clause mcntioncd in the Mcmorandurn 01' 
llndcrstanding cxccutcd by Municipal Corporation 1 Municipality with thc rcspccti\e 
trainor agcncylagcncies. 

'l'hc training courses arc rcquircd to be rcgularly monitored by the lJI,I3 and the 
obs~rvattj01is arc to be recorded at thc training centre for I'raincrs' future guidance. 

l 'hc progress achicvcd on thcsc training prograinmcs should bc regularly rcportcd 
111 the prescribed R4onthly f'KO(iIi1lSS RI:I'OK'I' (ME'K) format which is rcquircd to 1.c 
scnt to SIJIIA at the cnd ol'cvcry month. c*Y 

Financc Of lccr & Kx-Officio 
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Amount 
(Rs-1 

481 6500 

588075 

1311650 

1308475 

306200 

667900 

1550000 

224375 

643750 

1025500 

307050 

3928700 

1355800 

870000 

2877750 

594900 

648700 

1050000 

737050 

1878650 

41 3400 

278700 

633600 

3961 00 

1686400 

350400 

1467000 

838700 

503300 
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No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

ULB name 

Purulia Municipality 

Halisahar Municipality 

Barasat Municipality 

Hooghly Chinsurah Municipality 

Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

Khardah Municipality 

Uluberia Municipality 

Haldia Municipality 

Nabadwip Municipality 

Ashokenagar Kalyangarh Municipality 

Madhyamgram Municipality 

Raiganj Municipality 

Cooch Behar Municipality 

English Bazar Municipality 

Champdany Municipality 

Serampore Municipality 

Bhadreswar Municipality 

Asansol Municipal Corporation 

Bhatpara Municipality 

Kharagpur Municipality 

Rajarhat Gopalpur Municipality 

Naihati Municipality 

Kanchrapara Municipality 

Baidyabati Municipality 

Basirhat Municipality 

Tamralipta Municipality 

Durgapur Municipal Corporation 

North Dum Dum Municipality 

Rishra Municipality 
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Copy forwarded for information to: 

1 .  'fhe Chairman I Mayor 1 Municipal Cornrnissioncr, PurulidIIalisaharlHarasat/ 

I Iooghly ChinsuraWlJttarpara Kotrung/Khardah/UluberidI IaldiaNabadwipI 

Ashokcnagar-KalyangarW MadhyamgradRaiganjICooch BeharllSngalish I3azarl 

Champdanyl Serampurl Rhadreswarl Asansol1 Bhatpard Kharagpurl Iiajarhat- 

(iopalpul-/Naihati/Kanchrapard Baidyabati/Basirhat/'r'arnralipla/DurgapurlNoth Durn 

I>um/Rishra Municipality 1 N.A.A. 1 Municipal Corporation. IIeIshc is rcquestcd to 

verify the respective Bank Account of the [JIB in respect of SJSRY that the 

sanctioned amount has duly been credited. For any discrepancy, hclshc is rcqucstcd to 

rcport the same immcdiatcly to SUDA. It may kindly bc cnsurcd that all moncy 

receipt against previous release by SUIIA have been submitted. 

2. 'J'he I'rojcct Officer, IIIJDA, North 24 Parganasl Nadia / Jalpaiguri/I>akshin 

Dinajpur/I3ankurdHurdwadDarjeeling/I-Iowrah/Malda/Uttar 1) inaj pureIPaschim 

Midnaporc 1 Murshidabadl Cooch Beharl Hooghlyl Birbhud Purba Midnaporc 

Ilistrict. 

3 .  Joint I>ircctor(SI))/Adviser-SJSKYI Programme Co-ordinator1 Cashier 

P&+< 
Finance Ofhcer & Ex-Officio 

Joint Director (Finance),SUI)A 
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