

রাজ্য নগর উন্নয়ন সংস্থা STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY



"ইলগাস ভবন", এইচ-সি ব্লক, সেক্টর-৩, বিধাননগর, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৬, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ "ILGUS BHAVAN", H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-79/2014 (Pt. I)	383	26.02.2015
ক্রমিক নং		তারিখ

MEMORANDUM

EST & P under NULM

(Employment by Skill Training and Placement)

Funds are hereby electronically released in favour of different ULBs, as per details in Page-2 for implementation of **EST & P** component of NULM by the ULB adhering to terms and conditions mentioned in sanctioned memorandum issued by SUDA.

Payment to the respective trainor agency/ies should be made in phases and strictly in accordance with 'payment milestone' clause mentioned in the Memorandum of Understanding executed by Municipal Corporation / Municipality with the respective trainor agency/agencies.

The training courses are required to be regularly monitored by the ULB and the observations are to be recorded at the training centre for Trainers' future guidance.

The progress achieved on these training programmes should be regularly reported in the prescribed Monthly PROGRESS REPORT (MPR) format which is required to be sent to SUDA at the end of every month.

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio Joint Director (Finance), SUDA

26.02.15

Tel: 2358 6403/5767, Fax: 2358 5800, E-mail: wbsudadir@gmail.com

Account Section: 2358 6408

SI. No.	ULB name	Amount (Rs.)
1	Purulia Municipality	4816500
2	Halisahar Municipality	588075
3	Barasat Municipality	1311650
4	Hooghly Chinsurah Municipality	1308475
5	Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality	306200
6	Khardah Municipality	667900
7	Uluberia Municipality	1550000
8	Haldia Municipality	224375
9	Nabadwip Municipality	643750
10	Ashokenagar Kalyangarh Municipality	1025500
11	Madhyamgram Municipality	307050
12	Raiganj Municipality	3928700
13	Cooch Behar Municipality	1355800
14	English Bazar Municipality	870000
15	Champdany Municipality	2877750
16	Serampore Municipality	594900
17	Bhadreswar Municipality	648700
18	Asansol Municipal Corporation	1050000
19	Bhatpara Municipality	737050
20	Kharagpur Municipality	1878650
21	Rajarhat Gopalpur Municipality	413400
22	Naihati Municipality	278700
23	Kanchrapara Municipality	633600
- 24	Baidyabati Municipality	396100
25	Basirhat Municipality	1686400
26	Tamralipta Municipality	350400
27	Durgapur Municipal Corporation	1467000
28	North Dum Dum Municipality	838700
29	Rishra Municipality	503300

Finance Officer &

Ex-Officio Joint Director, Finance

Ex-Officio Joint Director, Finance

ATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

26-02-15

SUDA-94/2014 (Pt. I) / 383/1(30)

26.02.2015

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Chairman / Mayor / Municipal Commissioner, Purulia/Halisahar/Barasat/Hooghly Chinsurah/Uttarpara Kotrung/Khardah/Uluberia/Haldia/Nabadwip/Ashokenagar-Kalyangarh/ Madhyamgram/Raiganj/Cooch Behar/Engalish Bazar/Champdany/ Serampur/ Bhadreswar/ Asansol/ Bhatpara/ Kharagpur/ Rajarhat-Gopalpur/Naihati/Kanchrapara/ Baidyabati/Basirhat/Tamralipta/Durgapur/North Dum Dum/Rishra Municipality / N.A.A. / Municipal Corporation. He/she is requested to verify the respective Bank Account of the ULB in respect of SJSRY that the sanctioned amount has duly been credited. For any discrepancy, he/she is requested to report the same immediately to SUDA. It may kindly be ensured that all money receipt against previous release by SUDA have been submitted.
- 2. The Project Officer, DUDA, North 24 Parganas/ Nadia / Jalpaiguri/Dakshin Dinajpur/Bankura/Burdwan/Darjeeling/Howrah/Malda/Uttar Dinajpure/Paschim Midnapore / Murshidabad/ Cooch Behar/ Hooghly/ Birbhum/ Purba Midnapore District.

3. Joint Director(SD)/Adviser-SJSRY/ Programme Co-ordinator/ Cashier

Finance Officer & Ex-Officio Joint Director (Finance), SUDA

1. /co___

26-02-15